MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
1
Rev. 6.0, 2022-8-3
CGHV1F006S
Package Type: 3x4 DFN

20
Rev. 6.0, 2022-8-3
Part Number System
Table 1. Table 2.
Note:
1 Alpha characters used in frequency code indicate a value greater than 9.9 GHz.
   See Table 2 for value.
Package
Power Output (W)
Upper Frequency (GHz)
GaN High Voltage
CGHV1F006S
Parameter Value Units
Upper Frequency1 15.0 GHz
Power Output 6 W
Package Surface Mount -
Character Code Code Value
A 0
B 1
C 2
D 3
E 4
F 5
G 6
H 7
J 8
K 9
Examples: 1A = 10.0 GHz
2H = 27.0 GHz
CGHV1F006S
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
21
Rev. 6.0, 2022-8-3
Product Ordering Information
Order Number Description Unit of Measure Image
CGHV1F006S GaN HEMT Each
CGHV1F006S-AMP1
Test board with GaN HEMT installed,
5.85 - 7.2 GHz, 50 V
C-Band under OQPSK
Each
CGHV1F006S-AMP2
Test board with GaN HEMT installed,
7.9 - 8.4 GHz, 28 V
X-Band SATCOM
Each
CGHV1F006S-AMP3
Test board with GaN HEMT installed,
8.5 - 9.6 GHz, 28 V
X-Band RADAR
Each
CGHV1F006S-AMP4
Test board with GaN HEMT installed,
4.9 - 5.9 GHz, 50 V
802.11
Each
CGHV1F006S
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
22
Rev. 6.0, 2022-8-3
Notes & Disclaimer
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (“MACOM”). All rights reserved.
These materials are provided in connection with MACOM’s products as a service to its customers and may be